

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal Nos.1837-1838/2010

RAVINDRA NATH SARKAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-03-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv. (Not present)
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR (Not Present)
Mr. Satya Kam Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

As per Office Report dated 19-2-2021, service is complete on Respondent No.2 - complainant but no one has entered appearance on his behalf so far.

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks one week's adjournment on the ground of ill-health of the arguing counsel.

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant is directed to obtain instructions in these matters.

List the matters after one week.

It is made clear that no further adjournments would be granted in these matters.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(RAJ RANI NEGI)
DY. REGISTRAR

